Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date:

AUGUST 14, 2007

Recording Requested By:

Name: LYNDA TEGLIA, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ N/A

D 0707595
08/16/2007 09:12 AM Deputy:
OFFICIAL RECORD
Recquested By:
DC/COMMUNITY DEVELOFMENT

Douglas County - HV
Werner Christen - Recorder

1 of 4 Fee: 0.00
PG-04708 RPTT: 0.00

N

Page:
BK- Q807

{

CHANGE ORDER NO 2 (#2007.178)

{Title of Document)

4 ?rcitum, on page 7 s Blau.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hond printed.



CHANGE
No.

PROJECT:

Lower Cave Rock Tank Replacement, PWP-do-2007

ORDER
2

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

OWNER’s Contract No. DCCD 2006-755

CONTRACTOR: Horizon Construction, Inc

e o - mmeeeememr et
N

ENGINEER:_Community Development

You are directed to make the following changes i

n the Contract Documents.

Description: Item no. 15 Rock Excavation by field measure incrased to +/- 367cy, itis.agreed to
change bid item no. 15 to LS that will include all rock excavation at stie.

Reason for Change Order: The quantity of bid ite

m.number 15 increased substantially and the

price was renegotiated to Lump Sum and increase of $92,678.00.

Attachments: Survey of Rock Excavation, dated July 21, 2007.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$585,700.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
QOriginal Contract Times
Substantial Completion:_October 1, 2007
Ready for final payment: November 1, 2007

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No. 1 to No. n/a

$21,450.00

Net change from previous Change Orders
No. n/a to No. n/a,

0
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$607,150.00

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: October 1, 2007
Ready for final payment: November 1, 2007

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

92,678.00

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

0
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$699,829.00

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders

Substantial Completion: October 1, 2007
Ready for final payment: November 1, 2007

ACCEFTED:

By:

Alithorized |gnatu re)

Englneer

Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

) e /7 AR

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:lb‘uq\é 2”7

Date: 2/2/ 07
R A ‘j’p‘é:

0707595 Page:

C— A fusidot-

0807
4709
/2007



SURFACE TO SURFACE VOLUME REPORT
07265.01.CC Cave Rock - July 21 2007

Tri State Surveying, Ltd
425 East Long Street
Carson City, Nevada 89701

Froject: T:\07265.01.CC Cave Rock Water Tank\Volume.pro
Report Generated: Monday, July 23, 2007 8:01:28 AM
First Surface Number Second Surface Number
Layer Name of Points Layer Name of Points
POINTS-ORIG (7-1B-07) 55 POINTS-COMPARE (7-21-07) 85
Excavation Volume (Cu. ¥d.) Fill Volume (Cu. Yd.)

397.5 30.4

Net Difference: 367 Cu. ¥d. Waste

REGORY S.
PHILLIPS

D00 TN AR TR 2% 3520
3 of 4 08/16/2007

0707595 Page:



SEAL

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which thie certificate is attached is &

full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on
record in my ui: .

TiAJRicial DlstrictCourt
g for e nty of Douglas.

et Deputy
/

HIIIIIIIIII Il IIIII lIIIi!IlII LT -

0707595 Paqge: 4 08/16/2007




